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Orion Fund JV Limited 
By Email:

Will Roberts,
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com

Dov Lader, 
dlader@orionrp.com

Tom Zverina 
tzverina@torys.com

Orion Titheco Limited 
By Email:

Dov Lader, 
dlader@orionrp.com

Tom Zverina, 
tzverina@torys.com

Eagle Gold Mining Inc. 
By Email:

Christopher Zawadzki, 
czawadzki@mccarthy.ca

Gary Litwack, 
glitwack@mccarthy.ca

Maurizio Cordova 
mcordova@masglas.com

John R. Shewfelt
Direct Line: 604.643.1281 
jshewfelt@millerthomson.com

File: 0237956.0001

Liberty Metals and Mining Holdings 
LLC
By Email:

Dylan Chochla, 
dchochla@fasken.com

Tom Zverina, 
tzve ri n a @to ry s. co m

Christopher Lee, 
christopher.lee@lmi.com

Damon Barber 
damon.barber@lmginv.com

Osisko Bermuda Limited 
By Email:

Michael Spencer, 
mspencer@osiskogr.com

Canada Revenue Agency 
By Fax: 604-658-8794:

National Insolvency Office 
9737 King George Blvd 
PO Box 11575, Stn. Main 
Surrey, BC, V3T 5E1 
Attn: Melissa Wong
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Masglas Limited 
By Email :

Maurizio Cordova 
mcordova@masglas.com

David Brownrigg, 
dbrownrigg@masglas.com

Oscar Trelles,
oscar.trelles@cuatrecasas.com

Daniel Fonseca, 
defonseca@pinzonpinzon.com

Ian Slater 
By Email:

Magnus C. Verbrugge, 
mverbrugge@blg.com

Ramanan Muthulingam 
By Email:

vibeeshan@ramachandran.law 

davidraaml 980@hotmail.com

B.C. Securities Commission 
By Email:

Chris Hall, Compliance Officer 
chall@bcsc.bc.ca

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Orion Fund JV Limited et al v. Red Eagle Mining Corporation, et al;
SCBC Vancouver Registry Action No. S-1812407

Please find attached for service on behalf of FTI Consulting Canada Inc. in its capacity as 
Receiver and Manager of Red Eagle Mining Corporation and REMDC Holdings Limited:

1. Notice of Application for approval and vesting order, filed March 14, 2022, 
returnable March 28, 2022; and

2. Third Report of the Receiver, dated and filed Mar 14, 2022.

Yours truly,

MILLER THOMSON LLP

JRS/jll

Enclosure

60879234.1
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